

Nirmal Yadav v. S.M.S Yadav.

CS No. 249/2016

31.08.2016

Present: Plaintiff in person along with Mr. A.S. Khan, Advocate, Learned Counsel for the plaintiff

Heard.

An application under Order VI rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC dated 31.08.2015 has been moved by plaintiff through counsel seeking amendment in the name of the defendant and as mentioned in and Para Nos. 2 & 3 of the application. Application is supported by the affidavit of the plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Case is at the initial stage. Summons have yet to be issued.

In view of the submissions, record and averments made in the application, the application under Order VI rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC is allowed.

Amended plaint along with amended memo of parties filed.

Heard. Perused the record.

Issue summons for settlement of issues and notice of the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC against the defendant on filing of PF/RC, returnable by 06.10.2016.

PF be filed within one week.

(PINKI)
ADJ-01/South-West
31.08.2016