

CS No. 249/2016
Nirmal Yadav v. C.M.S Yadav & Ors.

04.05.2018

Present : **Sh. A.S. Khan, Advocate** Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along
with plaintiff in person
None for defendant no. 1 C.M.S Yadav
Ms. Renu Gupta, Advocate Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2
None for defendant no. 3 Sub Registrar, Kapashera

Vide order dated 03.08.2017 defendant no. 1 C.M.S. Yadav,
was ordered to be served by way of publication.

Defendant no. 1 C.M.S. Yadav, has been served by way of
publication in newspaper 'The Pioneer' dated 28.09.2017 and the newspaper
'Rashtriya Sahara' dated 28.09.2017.

Be awaited for defendant no. 1 C.M.S. Yadav.

(KANWAL JEET ARORA)
ADJ-01/South-West
04.05.2018

12.15 PM

Present : As before
Be awaited for the defendant no. 1.

(KANWAL JEET ARORA)
ADJ-01/South-West
04.05.2018

02.20 PM

Present : As before

Matter has been passed over several times since morning.

No one has appeared for defendant no. 1 C.M.S. Yadav, despite
his service by way of publication on 28.09.2017.

Contd.....

CS No. 249/2016
Nirmal Yadav v. C.M.S Yadav & Ors.

In view of the same, defendant no. 1 Sh. C.M.S. Yadav is accordingly proceeded ex-parte.

Pleadings qua defendant no. 2 & 3 are complete.

Matter be listed for admission-denial of documents, framing of issues and arguments on the interim injunction application, on **30.08.2018**.

(KANWALJEET ARORA)
ADJ-01/South-West
04.05.2018