

C.S. No: 249/2016
Nirmal Yadav V/s C.M.S.Yadav & Ors.

22.11.2018

Present: **Sh.T.A.Khan, Advocate**, Ld.Counsel for the Plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Defendant No.1 is *ex-parte* vide order dated 04.05.2018.

Ms.Renu Gupta, Advocate, Ld.Counsel for the Defendant No.2.

None for defendant no.3 Sub Registrar Kapashera.

Matter was listed today for recording of plaintiff evidence.

PW- Smt.Nirmal Yadav is present. She has been examined in chief in part as PW-1 and her further examination in chief is deferred for want of original documents.

Be listed for remaining plaintiff evidence on **28.02.2019**.

(KANWALJEET ARORA)
Addl.District Judge-01
South West, Dwarka Courts.
22.11.2018