

C.S No.
Nirmal Yadav vs. CMS Yadav & Ors

28.02.2019

**Case received by way of transfer from the court of
Ld. ADJ-01, Dwarka. It be checked & registered.**

Present: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. T.A. Khan.

Defendant no.1 is ex-parte.

Ms. Renu Gupta, counsel for defendant no.2.

Case is fixed for PE today. Witness Kapish Gupta, Manager from Central Bank of India, Gurgaon is present. However, it is submitted by the counsels for the parties that some transfer application is to be moved before the Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South-West Dwarka and request for a date. In view of above, witness present today is discharged and diet money of Rs. 500/- is paid to him.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.05.2019.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
28.02.2019