

CS No. 517376/16
Smt. Nirmal Yadav vs. C.M.S. Yadav & Ors.

09.05.2019

Present: Sh. T.A. Khan, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 is ex-parte.

Ms. Renu Gupta, counsel for defendant no.2.

It is stated by the counsel for defendant no.2 that the connected matter between the same parties has been transferred by the Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Dwarka to this court for 05.07.2019. In view of above request, this matter is fixed for PE on **05.07.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
09.05.2019