

CS. No.517376/16
Nirmal Yadav vs. C.M.S. Yadav & Ors.

12.09.2019

Present: Sh. T.A. Khan, counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 is ex-parte.

Ms. Renu Gupta, counsel for defendant no.2.

It is 12:00 Noon and despite repeated calls, the summoned witness Mr. Surender Singh from Central Bank of India, Gurugram is not present despite the fact that he was bound down on the last date for today. Hence, a notice U/o. 16 Rule 12 CPC be issued to the said witness for his non-appearance in the court despite being bound down.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he cannot proceed with the further examination in chief of PW-1 in the absence of original documents/records which was sought to be summoned for today. Hence, case is adjourned for the same purpose on **28.11.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
12.09.2019