

5 CS DJ ADJ 593/22 RAJ BALA Vs. RATTAN SINGH AND ORS

19.03.2024

Present: Sh. Inderjeet Dagar, Proxy counsel for Sh. Jaidev Solanki, Ld.  
Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Satbir Singh, Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant no. 1 and  
defendant no. 2 to 9.  
Defendant no. 10 in person.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to file amended memo of parties during the course of the day.

Replication qua written statement of defendant no. 2 to 9 filed on behalf of plaintiff on 12.01.2024 with advance copy to opposite side. Same is taken on record.

Defendant no. 10 sought time to file written statement. Let the same be filed within statutory period with advance copy to opposite side. Plaintiff would be at liberty to file replication, if any within four weeks thereafter.

Parties are also directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents on NDOH.

Put up for completion of pleadings qua defendant no. 10, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **04.06.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 19.03.2024