

18 CS DJ ADJ 894/22 RAFAT AHMAD KHAN VS. M/S EGIS INDIA
CONSULTING ENGINEERS PVT. LTD. AND ANOTHER.

29.11.2024

Present: Sh. Dhruv Kumar, Proxy counsel for Mohd. Parvez, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vishal Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

List of witnesses, affidavit of admission/denial of documents in
terms of order dt. 18.07.2023 passed by Ld. Predecessor of this court along
with evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of the defendant with
advance copy to the plaintiff on yesterday only.

DW1 is not present.

In view thereof, put up for DE on **12.03.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.11.2024 (sr)