

12 CS DJ ADJ 456/24 KAVITA Vs. VIVEK KHANNA

22.01.2025

One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Sh. Gulshan Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Meenakshi Verma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
Sh. Arvind Chaurasiya, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

WS, application for condonation of a delay in filing of WS and fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant. Let spare copy of same be kept on record to be supplied to the plaintiff as and when physically appeared before the court.

Replication/reply if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

At this stage, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that, the main counsel for the plaintiff has been contacted by main counsel for defendant for settlement. However, Ld. Counsel for defendant refused to have received any instructions for settlement.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on **02.04.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.01.2025 (sr)