

4 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1207/24 PANKAJ YADAV Vs. GIANNENDER SINGH

29.01.2025

One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.

Present: Appellant in person.

Sh. Arin Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 9 - (Memo of appearance filed on behalf of respondent no. 3 and 4).

Sh. Vineet Malik, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 7/MCD.

Ld. Counsel for respondents submit that, he has not received page no. 16 to 20, legible copy of page no. 89 and 91 and pen-drive as attached on page no. 97.

Perusal of the record reveals that, legible copy and pen-drive is not available in appeal record. However, as per appellant same is the part of TCR.

In view thereof, appellant is directed to serve legible copy of requisite documents along with pen-drive within a week.

Put up for arguments on **16.04.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.01.2025 (sr)