

24 RCA CIVIL DJ ADJ 1207/24

PANKAJ YADAV Vs. GIANNENDER SINGH

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

16.04.2025

Present: Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. counsel for appellant.

Sh. Aarin Kaushik, Ld. counsel for respondent no. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 & 9.

Sh. Akash Ahlawat, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Vineet Malik, Ld. counsel for respondent no. 7.

Respondent no.1 is stated to be expired in the year 2022.

Last order not complied with. Let the same be complied within a week.

Put up for arguments on **21.05.2025**.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/16.04.2025