

15

CS DJ ADJ 593/22

RAJ BALA Vs. RATTAN SINGH AND ORS

01.04.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on paternity leave from 20.02.2026 till 03.04.2026.

Present: Sh. Mohit Ramdeo, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Satyendra Kajla, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 to 6.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

Evidence by way of affidavit already filed on the behalf of plaintiff.

Counsel for defendant submits that he is not in a position to cross-examine the PW1 today as the copy has not been supplied to him. He further submits that has been recently engaged. Let copy be supplied within the course of the day.

put up for PE on **05.06.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 01.04.2026