

33 CS DJ ADJ 17667/16

REKHA JAIN Vs. NIRAMAL YADAV AND ORS

15.05.2026

Present: Sh. Rachit Gupta, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. A. S Khan and Sh. Ramesh Kumar, Ld Counsel for defendants.

Today the matter is fixed for clarifications, if any/judgment.

Copy of judgment passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in
Moideenkutty Vs. Abraham Geroje has been filed. Be taken on record.

No time left today.

List for purpose fixed on **01.06.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 15.05.2026