

34 CS DJ ADJ 17376/16  
NIRMAL YADAV Vs. C. M. S. YADAV

10.07.2026

Present: Sh. A. S Khan and Sh. Ramesh Kumar, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.  
**Defendant no.1 is already proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 04.05.2018.**  
Sh. Rachit Gupta, Ld Counsel for defendant no.2.

**Today the matter is fixed for clarifications, if any/judgment.**

Judgment is under dictation.

List for purpose fixed on **18.07.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 10.07.2026